Attachment 1 - End of 2018-2022 Term Survey Results

Q1 What Board, Committee, or Task Force ("Committee") do you currently
serve on? (Select all that apply.)
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2022 Town of Newmarket Board and Advisory Committee Member Survey

ANSWER CHOICES

Accessibility Advisory Committee (AAC)

Appeal Committee

Audit Committee

Committee of Adjustment

Dismantling Anti-Black Racism Task Force

Elman W. Campbell Museum Board

Heritage Newmarket Advisory Committee

Main Street District Business Improvement Area (BIA)
Newmarket Economic Development Advisory Committee (NEDAC)
Newmarket Public Library

Property Standards Committee

Total Respondents: 34
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2022 Town of Newmarket Board and Advisory Committee Member Survey

Q2 Please rate your level of agreement with the following statement: The
mandate of my Committee is clear.

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree
Strongly

disagree
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 52.94% 18
Agree 41.18% 14
Neither agree nor disagree 2.94% 1
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly disagree 2.94% 1
TOTAL 34
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2022 Town of Newmarket Board and Advisory Committee Member Survey

Q3 Based on your experience to date, do you believe that the Committee
is completing work in accordance with its mandate?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 88.24% 30
NoO 11.76% 4
TOTAL 34
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2022 Town of Newmarket Board and Advisory Committee Member Survey

Q4 Based on your experience, do you believe that the deliverables set out
in the Terms of Reference helped the Committee accomplish its mandate?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0

Strongly agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 29.41% 10

Agree 47.06% 16

Neither agree nor disagree 17.65% 6

Disagree 5.88% 2
0.00% 0

Strongly disagree
TOTAL
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2022 Town of Newmarket Board and Advisory Committee Member Survey

Q5 Please rate your level of agreement with the following statement: The
Committee considers Council's plans in determining its recommendations.

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree

Neither Agree
nor Disagree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 32.35%
Agree 35.29%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 29.41%
Disagree 2.94%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
TOTAL
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2022 Town of Newmarket Board and Advisory Committee Member Survey

Q6 How satisfied are you with your experience as a Committee Member?

Satisfied

Neither
satisfied no...

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied
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Skipped: 0

60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
50.00%

29.41%

8.82%

8.82%

2.94%

17

10

34



2022 Town of Newmarket Board and Advisory Committee Member Survey

Q7 Do you feel the Committee meets:

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0

Too frequently

Not frequently
enough

The right
number of times
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Too frequently 2.94% 1
Not frequently enough 32.35% 11
The right number of times 64.71% 22
TOTAL 34
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2022 Town of Newmarket Board and Advisory Committee Member Survey

Q8 Do you believe the Committee is being adequately supported by staff?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 94.12% 32
NoO 5.88% 2
TOTAL 34
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2022 Town of Newmarket Board and Advisory Committee Member Survey

Q9 Would you refer another person to serve as a Member on one of
Newmarket's Committees?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0

Yes, | already
have referre...
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 73.53%

No 8.82%

Yes, | already have referred another person 2.94%

I don't know 14.71%
TOTAL
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2022 Town of Newmarket Board and Advisory Committee Member Survey

Q10 Do you feel additional training would have better prepared you in your
role as a Committee Member?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 14.71% 5
NoO 85.29% 29
TOTAL 34
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2022 Town of Newmarket Board and Advisory Committee Member Survey

Q11 Would you recommend that the Town continue to offer members the
opportunity to attend meetings in person or via Zoom?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0

Yes, in person
and Zoom

No, in person
only

No, Zoom only
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, in person and Zoom 88.24% 30
No, in person only 8.82%

No, Zoom only 2.94%

TOTAL 34
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2022 Town of Newmarket Board and Advisory Committee Member Survey

Q12 If you could provide one recommendation to improve the experience
for the next term of advisory committee members, what would you
suggest?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 14

Response themes included: no suggestions, more opportunities to
collaborate, revisiting the committee’s strategic plan, and increasing meeting
frequency. Meeting frequency is understandable given some Committees

did not meet very often.
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